

# NorthWestern Energy - Nebraska Supplier Service Agreement

This Supplier Service Agreement is made and entered into as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ by and between NorthWestern Energy (NWE) and \_\_\_\_\_\_, as agent for various end users (Group Customer).

WHEREAS, NWE and end users for whom Group Customer acts as agent have entered into an agreement for Natural Gas Transportation Service pursuant to the terms of NWE tariffs on file with and made effective by the Nebraska Public Service Commission and;

WHEREAS, Group Customer qualifies under NWE Optional Balancing and Transportation Service tariff as a Group Customer and wishes to elect optional group balancing service.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

- NWE will calculate the level of Group Customer's monthly and daily imbalances at the delivery points shown on Appendix A to this Agreement as if incurred under the terms of its Gas Transportation Tariff by one customer.
- 2. This Agreement is subject to the provisions of NWE's transportation tariff, the general terms and conditions of service applicable to transportation customers and the optional group balancing transportation service tariff as the same may be amended from time to time.
- 3. NWE shall have the right to file for, and seek approval by the Nebraska Public Service Commission for changes in rates, charges, or other tariff provisions applicable to service hereunder and to place such changes in effect in accordance with applicable law; and this Contract shall be deemed to have been amended to include such changes and any other changes which become effective by operation of law or by order of any governmental body with jurisdiction.
- 4. This contract shall become effective as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, and shall continue for monthly terms thereafter and may be terminated by Company with three days' written notice and Group Customer upon one month's written notice. The contract may be amended at any time by execution of a revised Appendix A to change the applicable delivery points.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective as of the date first written.

#### NorthWestern Energy

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Group Customer	
Ву:	
Title:	

# NorthWestern Energy - Nebraska **Supplier Service Agreement**

# **APPENDIX A**

#### Delivery Point: NWC/TGIT GRAND ISLAND, Location No. 16502

Customer	Account No.
1	
2 3	
Delivery Point: NWC/TGIT KEARNEY, Location No. 16 NWC/TPC KEARNEY, Location No. 251	
Customer	Account No.
1	
2 3	
Delivery Point: NWC/TGIT NORTH PLATTE, Location <u>Customer</u> 1.	Account No.
2	
3	
NorthWestern Energy	
	Group Customer
	3y:
Title: T	ītle:

Title	
LITIC:	

Effective Date of Appendix A